

Bid Abstract

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		KIP, INCORPORATED	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,770.00	\$7,770.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$12.00	\$817,248.00	\$6.25	\$425,650.00	\$4.50	\$306,468.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$7.50	\$124,980.00	\$5.75	\$95,818.00	\$7.50	\$124,980.00
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$180.00	\$78,300.00	\$46.00	\$20,010.00	\$74.00	\$32,190.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$14.00	\$536,424.00	\$12.50	\$478,950.00	\$6.00	\$229,896.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$57.72	\$7,215.00	\$44.00	\$5,500.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$269,000.00	\$269,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$800.00	\$1,980,000.00	\$423.00	\$1,046,925.00	\$505.00	\$1,249,875.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$1,000.00	\$2,285,000.00	\$479.00	\$1,094,515.00	\$650.00	\$1,485,250.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$575.00	\$60,375.00	\$454.60	\$47,733.00	\$540.00	\$56,700.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$1,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$851.00	\$153,180.00	\$800.00	\$144,000.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$244.00	\$10,004.00	\$340.00	\$13,940.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$27.00	\$11,745.00	\$24.00	\$10,440.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$175.00	\$56,000.00	\$111.00	\$35,520.00	\$120.00	\$38,400.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$625.00	\$31,250.00	\$386.00	\$19,300.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,606.00	\$9,212.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,109.00	\$6,327.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,053.00	\$16,424.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$7,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$6,105.00	\$30,525.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,257.00	\$13,542.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		KIP, INCORPORATED	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,046.00	\$18,092.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$43,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$18,350.00	\$73,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$380.00	\$206,720.00	\$249.00	\$135,456.00	\$305.00	\$165,920.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$350.00	\$547,050.00	\$237.00	\$370,431.00	\$280.00	\$437,640.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$315.00	\$163,800.00	\$193.00	\$100,360.00	\$275.00	\$143,000.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$210.00	\$61,320.00	\$108.50	\$31,682.00	\$165.00	\$48,180.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$160.00	\$35,360.00	\$83.00	\$18,343.00	\$125.00	\$27,625.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$150.00	\$30,450.00	\$93.00	\$18,879.00	\$120.00	\$24,360.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$120.00	\$20,160.00	\$107.00	\$17,976.00	\$90.00	\$15,120.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$110.00	\$48,950.00	\$76.80	\$34,176.00	\$70.00	\$31,150.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$70.00	\$101,500.00	\$43.50	\$63,075.00	\$40.00	\$58,000.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$115.00	\$258,060.00	\$82.00	\$184,008.00	\$90.00	\$201,960.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$5.00	\$7,625.00	\$8.00	\$12,200.00	\$8.00	\$12,200.00
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$6.00	\$6,960.00	\$7.75	\$8,990.00	\$8.00	\$9,280.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$100.00	\$52,500.00	\$86.40	\$45,360.00	\$130.00	\$68,250.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$17.00	\$7,055.00	\$21.00	\$8,715.00	\$22.00	\$9,130.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$10.00	\$105,250.00	\$2.00	\$21,050.00	\$1.60	\$16,840.00
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,221.00	\$2,442.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$15.00	\$5,055.00	\$15.00	\$5,055.00	\$15.00	\$5,055.00
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,332.00	\$1,332.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$17.80	\$4,005.00	\$18.00	\$4,050.00
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$1.50	\$27,075.00	\$2.80	\$50,540.00	\$3.00	\$54,150.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$333.00	\$666.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$47.80	\$11,950.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,665.00	\$4,995.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$75.00	\$352,500.00	\$53.50	\$251,450.00	\$29.00	\$136,300.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		KIP, INCORPORATED	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$45.00	\$38,475.00	\$58.60	\$50,103.00	\$31.00	\$26,505.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$50.00	\$44,350.00	\$52.00	\$46,124.00	\$31.00	\$27,497.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$5.00	\$9,715.00	\$5.00	\$9,715.00	\$3.00	\$5,829.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$2,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,595.00	\$16,089.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			\$9,154,057.00		\$5,959,054.00		\$6,089,300.00	

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	KEC ENGINEERING		MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION		MURRIETA DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$10.00	\$681,040.00	\$15.00	\$1,021,560.00	\$10.60	\$721,902.40
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$13.00	\$216,632.00	\$10.00	\$166,640.00	\$7.90	\$131,645.60
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$135.00	\$58,725.00	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$11.00	\$4,785.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$12.00	\$459,792.00	\$5.00	\$191,580.00	\$6.00	\$229,896.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$386.00	\$955,350.00	\$525.00	\$1,299,375.00	\$555.00	\$1,373,625.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$458.00	\$1,046,530.00	\$580.00	\$1,325,300.00	\$720.00	\$1,645,200.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$725.00	\$76,125.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$610.00	\$64,050.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$960.00	\$172,800.00	\$800.00	\$144,000.00	\$765.00	\$137,700.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$330.00	\$13,530.00	\$450.00	\$18,450.00	\$360.00	\$14,760.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$33.00	\$14,355.00	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$33.50	\$14,572.50
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$160.00	\$51,200.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	\$145.00	\$46,400.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$470.00	\$23,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$440.00	\$22,000.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,120.00	\$22,120.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$18,500.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,795.00	\$5,385.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,595.00	\$37,975.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$10,650.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	KEC ENGINEERING		MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION		MURRIETA DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,295.00	\$18,590.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$38,750.00	\$155,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$308.00	\$167,552.00	\$225.00	\$122,400.00	\$257.00	\$139,808.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$290.00	\$453,270.00	\$225.00	\$351,675.00	\$257.00	\$401,691.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$270.00	\$140,400.00	\$175.00	\$91,000.00	\$216.00	\$112,320.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$160.00	\$46,720.00	\$70.00	\$20,440.00	\$144.00	\$42,048.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$100.00	\$22,100.00	\$45.00	\$9,945.00	\$108.00	\$23,868.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$80.00	\$16,240.00	\$40.00	\$8,120.00	\$90.00	\$18,270.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$70.00	\$11,760.00	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$65.00	\$10,920.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$60.00	\$26,700.00	\$20.00	\$8,900.00	\$38.00	\$16,910.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$70.00	\$101,500.00	\$25.00	\$36,250.00	\$49.50	\$71,775.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$90.00	\$201,960.00	\$85.00	\$190,740.00	\$86.50	\$194,106.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$6.00	\$9,150.00	\$7.00	\$10,675.00	\$4.90	\$7,472.50
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$7.00	\$8,120.00	\$7.00	\$8,120.00	\$5.40	\$6,264.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$66.00	\$34,650.00	\$60.00	\$31,500.00	\$70.00	\$36,750.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$41.00	\$17,015.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$19.60	\$8,134.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$5.00	\$52,625.00	\$1.00	\$10,525.00	\$1.30	\$13,682.50
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,270.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$16.00	\$5,392.00	\$15.00	\$5,055.00	\$13.40	\$4,515.80
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$16.50	\$3,712.50
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$2.00	\$36,100.00	\$4.00	\$72,200.00	\$2.68	\$48,374.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.50	\$4,125.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$50.00	\$235,000.00	\$50.00	\$235,000.00	\$46.00	\$216,200.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	KEC ENGINEERING		MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION		MURRIETA DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$50.00	\$42,750.00	\$45.00	\$38,475.00	\$46.00	\$39,330.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$50.00	\$44,350.00	\$45.00	\$39,915.00	\$46.00	\$40,802.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$4.00	\$7,772.00	\$4.00	\$7,772.00	\$3.10	\$6,023.30
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$1,600.00	\$9,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,990.00	\$18,538.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			\$6,346,838.00		\$6,598,477.00		\$6,638,681.10	

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	BEDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SRD ENGINEERING, INC.		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$206,125.00	\$206,125.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$176,100.00	\$176,100.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$7.50	\$510,780.00	\$6.00	\$408,624.00	\$6.50	\$442,676.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$5.00	\$83,320.00	\$11.50	\$191,636.00	\$5.00	\$83,320.00
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$27.00	\$11,745.00	\$95.00	\$41,325.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$12.80	\$490,444.80	\$13.00	\$498,108.00	\$12.00	\$459,792.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$220.00	\$27,500.00	\$104.00	\$13,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$503.41	\$1,245,939.75	\$484.00	\$1,197,900.00	\$440.00	\$1,089,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$598.91	\$1,368,509.35	\$600.00	\$1,371,000.00	\$520.00	\$1,188,200.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$398.30	\$41,821.50	\$500.00	\$52,500.00	\$625.00	\$65,625.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$950.00	\$171,000.00	\$624.00	\$112,320.00	\$925.00	\$166,500.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$318.00	\$13,038.00	\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$475.00	\$19,475.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$8.75	\$3,806.25	\$15.00	\$6,525.00	\$17.00	\$7,395.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$91.25	\$29,200.00	\$152.00	\$48,640.00	\$150.00	\$48,000.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$253.00	\$12,650.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$28,115.00	\$28,115.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$8,578.00	\$17,156.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$2,612.00	\$7,836.00	\$3,660.00	\$10,980.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$2,850.00	\$22,800.00	\$3,170.00	\$25,360.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$8,696.00	\$43,480.00	\$6,840.00	\$34,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$1,058.00	\$6,348.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	BEDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SRD ENGINEERING, INC.		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$12,619.00	\$25,238.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$39,100.00	\$156,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$180,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$268.00	\$145,792.00	\$383.00	\$208,352.00	\$290.00	\$157,760.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$272.50	\$425,917.50	\$376.00	\$587,688.00	\$290.00	\$453,270.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$222.90	\$115,908.00	\$323.00	\$167,960.00	\$240.00	\$124,800.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$114.00	\$33,288.00	\$190.00	\$55,480.00	\$170.00	\$49,640.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$95.00	\$20,995.00	\$162.00	\$35,802.00	\$125.00	\$27,625.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$67.50	\$13,702.50	\$228.00	\$46,284.00	\$100.00	\$20,300.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$66.25	\$11,130.00	\$232.00	\$38,976.00	\$85.00	\$14,280.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$33.00	\$14,685.00	\$178.00	\$79,210.00	\$75.00	\$33,375.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$108.00	\$156,600.00	\$67.40	\$97,730.00	\$90.00	\$130,500.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$95.00	\$213,180.00	\$114.00	\$255,816.00	\$90.00	\$201,960.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$5.60	\$8,540.00	\$5.00	\$7,625.00	\$5.00	\$7,625.00
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$5.60	\$6,496.00	\$5.50	\$6,380.00	\$6.00	\$6,960.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.00	\$41,475.00	\$100.00	\$52,500.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$13.00	\$5,395.00	\$39.00	\$16,185.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$8.00	\$84,200.00	\$5.50	\$57,887.50	\$5.00	\$52,625.00
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$9.00	\$3,033.00	\$15.30	\$5,156.10	\$15.00	\$5,055.00
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$12.50	\$2,812.50	\$14.70	\$3,307.50	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$2.38	\$42,959.00	\$2.50	\$45,125.00	\$4.00	\$72,200.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$42.00	\$84.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$9.85	\$7,387.50	\$5.60	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$33.40	\$8,350.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$31.00	\$145,700.00	\$46.30	\$217,610.00	\$30.00	\$141,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	BEDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SRD ENGINEERING, INC.		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$35.00	\$29,925.00	\$46.30	\$39,586.50	\$30.00	\$25,650.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$37.15	\$32,952.05	\$46.50	\$41,245.50	\$30.00	\$26,610.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$2.66	\$5,168.38	\$4.00	\$7,772.00	\$2.00	\$3,886.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$47,375.00	\$47,375.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$2,925.00	\$18,135.00	\$1,800.00	\$11,160.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,850.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			\$6,706,384.08		\$6,916,855.10		\$6,984,599.00	

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	DLSB, INC.		SKANSKA USA		SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$10.00	\$681,040.00	\$5.00	\$340,520.00	\$12.00	\$817,248.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$3.00	\$49,992.00	\$1.50	\$24,996.00	\$15.00	\$249,960.00
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$80.00	\$34,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,525.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$14.00	\$536,424.00	\$13.00	\$498,108.00	\$3.00	\$114,948.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$37.00	\$4,625.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$550.00	\$1,361,250.00	\$560.00	\$1,386,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,485,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$600.00	\$1,371,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,279,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,485,250.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$620.00	\$65,100.00	\$740.00	\$77,700.00	\$750.00	\$78,750.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$1,040.00	\$187,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$234,000.00	\$675.00	\$121,500.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$385.00	\$15,785.00	\$290.00	\$11,890.00	\$325.00	\$13,325.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$39.00	\$16,965.00	\$22.00	\$9,570.00	\$16.00	\$6,960.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$160.00	\$51,200.00	\$90.00	\$28,800.00	\$160.00	\$51,200.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$515.00	\$25,750.00	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$685.00	\$34,250.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	DLSB, INC.		SKANSKA USA		SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$9,450.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$75,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$164,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$380.00	\$206,720.00	\$430.00	\$233,920.00	\$430.00	\$233,920.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$375.00	\$586,125.00	\$415.00	\$648,645.00	\$430.00	\$672,090.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$325.00	\$169,000.00	\$380.00	\$197,600.00	\$380.00	\$197,600.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$250.00	\$73,000.00	\$265.00	\$77,380.00	\$225.00	\$65,700.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$240.00	\$53,040.00	\$240.00	\$53,040.00	\$190.00	\$41,990.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$234.00	\$47,502.00	\$185.00	\$37,555.00	\$180.00	\$36,540.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$225.00	\$37,800.00	\$365.00	\$61,320.00	\$160.00	\$26,880.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$200.00	\$89,000.00	\$165.00	\$73,425.00	\$150.00	\$66,750.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$40.00	\$58,000.00	\$33.00	\$47,850.00	\$22.00	\$31,900.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$100.00	\$224,400.00	\$61.00	\$136,884.00	\$112.00	\$251,328.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$7.00	\$10,675.00	\$3.00	\$4,575.00	\$4.00	\$6,100.00
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$7.20	\$8,352.00	\$3.50	\$4,060.00	\$5.00	\$5,800.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$1.00	\$525.00	\$66.00	\$34,650.00	\$95.00	\$49,875.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$21.00	\$8,715.00	\$33.00	\$13,695.00	\$27.00	\$11,205.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$1.00	\$10,525.00	\$6.00	\$63,150.00	\$6.00	\$63,150.00
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$15.00	\$5,055.00	\$20.00	\$6,740.00	\$13.00	\$4,381.00
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$16.00	\$3,600.00
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$1.00	\$18,050.00	\$3.00	\$54,150.00	\$2.60	\$46,930.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$5.50	\$4,125.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$39.00	\$9,750.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$49.00	\$230,300.00	\$35.00	\$164,500.00	\$46.00	\$216,200.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	DLSB, INC.		SKANSKA USA		SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$48.00	\$41,040.00	\$32.00	\$27,360.00	\$46.00	\$39,330.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$48.50	\$43,019.50	\$31.00	\$27,497.00	\$46.00	\$40,802.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$3.60	\$6,994.80	\$4.00	\$7,772.00	\$3.00	\$5,829.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$3,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,470.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,780.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
			\$7,337,844.30		\$7,369,097.00		\$7,370,571.00	

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	BELCZAK AND SONS		ALCON COLORADO ENGINEERING, INC.		SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$133,346.00	\$133,346.00	\$483,000.00	\$483,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,045.00	\$34,045.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$170,803.00	\$170,803.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$51,356.00	\$51,356.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$9.00	\$612,936.00	\$12.57	\$856,067.28	\$6.00	\$408,624.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$11.00	\$183,304.00	\$8.30	\$138,311.20	\$9.00	\$149,976.00
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$100.00	\$43,500.00	\$78.84	\$34,295.40	\$49.00	\$21,315.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$16.00	\$613,056.00	\$11.12	\$426,073.92	\$8.00	\$306,528.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$28.19	\$3,523.75	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$451,993.00	\$451,993.00	\$810,000.00	\$810,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$520.00	\$1,287,000.00	\$553.83	\$1,370,729.25	\$450.00	\$1,113,750.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$600.00	\$1,371,000.00	\$611.83	\$1,398,031.55	\$560.00	\$1,279,600.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$400.00	\$42,000.00	\$616.61	\$64,744.05	\$620.00	\$65,100.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$700.00	\$126,000.00	\$627.21	\$112,897.80	\$1,000.00	\$180,000.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$302.10	\$12,386.10	\$390.00	\$15,990.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$18.00	\$7,830.00	\$15.06	\$6,551.10	\$14.00	\$6,090.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$145.00	\$46,400.00	\$148.40	\$47,488.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,101.71	\$55,085.50	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,972.00	\$15,972.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$28,842.00	\$28,842.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,167.50	\$10,335.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,936.00	\$8,808.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,040.00	\$15,040.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,210.00	\$49,680.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,509.00	\$27,545.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,787.00	\$10,722.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	BELCZAK AND SONS		ALCON COLORADO ENGINEERING, INC.		SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,887.00	\$13,774.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$36,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$36,921.92	\$147,687.68	\$65,000.00	\$260,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$300.00	\$163,200.00	\$332.84	\$181,064.96	\$338.00	\$183,872.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$290.00	\$453,270.00	\$319.06	\$498,690.78	\$336.00	\$525,168.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$230.00	\$119,600.00	\$255.46	\$132,839.20	\$259.00	\$134,680.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$115.00	\$33,580.00	\$105.62	\$30,841.04	\$250.00	\$73,000.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$90.00	\$19,890.00	\$92.11	\$20,356.31	\$200.00	\$44,200.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$75.00	\$15,225.00	\$59.05	\$11,987.15	\$160.00	\$32,480.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$60.00	\$10,080.00	\$59.68	\$10,026.24	\$320.00	\$53,760.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$50.00	\$22,250.00	\$52.78	\$23,487.10	\$160.00	\$71,200.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$45.00	\$65,250.00	\$84.40	\$122,380.00	\$68.00	\$98,600.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$85.00	\$190,740.00	\$123.91	\$278,054.04	\$95.00	\$213,180.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$6.00	\$9,150.00	\$6.36	\$9,699.00	\$5.20	\$7,930.00
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$6.00	\$6,960.00	\$8.22	\$9,535.20	\$6.90	\$8,004.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$100.00	\$52,500.00	\$87.70	\$46,042.50	\$58.00	\$30,450.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$32.00	\$13,280.00	\$21.20	\$8,798.00	\$20.00	\$8,300.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$6.50	\$68,412.50	\$1.44	\$15,156.00	\$1.00	\$10,525.00
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$20.00	\$6,740.00	\$10.60	\$3,572.20	\$14.00	\$4,718.00
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$848.00	\$848.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$17.00	\$3,825.00
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$2.25	\$40,612.50	\$3.48	\$62,814.00	\$2.80	\$50,540.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,572.00	\$6,572.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$57.00	\$114.00	\$42.00	\$84.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$5.50	\$4,125.00	\$5.62	\$4,215.00	\$5.60	\$4,200.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$709.00	\$2,127.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$45.00	\$211,500.00	\$40.82	\$191,854.00	\$33.00	\$155,100.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	BELCZAK AND SONS		ALCON COLORADO ENGINEERING, INC.		SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$45.00	\$38,475.00	\$54.73	\$46,794.15	\$41.00	\$35,055.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$45.00	\$39,915.00	\$37.80	\$33,528.60	\$41.00	\$36,367.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$4.00	\$7,772.00	\$1.00	\$1,943.00	\$3.00	\$5,829.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,375.00	\$50,375.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,032.00	\$12,598.40	\$1,900.00	\$11,780.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,876.00	\$30,876.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,267.00	\$8,267.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
			\$7,497,958.00		\$7,566,759.45		\$7,647,120.00	

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	JBH STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, INC.		MCC EQUIPMENT RENTALS, INC.		STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$22,229.00	\$22,229.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$11,458.00	\$11,458.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$111,222.00	\$111,222.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$116,545.00	\$116,545.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$13.45	\$915,998.80	\$20.00	\$1,362,080.00	\$3.00	\$204,312.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$14.29	\$238,128.56	\$1.65	\$27,495.60	\$13.00	\$216,632.00
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$285.28	\$124,096.80	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$20.00	\$8,700.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$18.24	\$698,883.84	\$17.00	\$651,372.00	\$2.00	\$76,632.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$77.92	\$9,740.00	\$1.10	\$137.50	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$433,128.00	\$433,128.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$547.12	\$1,354,122.00	\$500.00	\$1,237,500.00	\$860.00	\$2,128,500.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$625.18	\$1,428,536.30	\$600.00	\$1,371,000.00	\$870.00	\$1,987,950.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$868.35	\$91,176.75	\$850.00	\$89,250.00	\$600.00	\$63,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$1,989.95	\$358,191.00	\$720.00	\$129,600.00	\$900.00	\$162,000.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$337.47	\$13,836.27	\$320.00	\$13,120.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$28.72	\$12,493.20	\$20.00	\$8,700.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$165.00	\$52,800.00	\$150.00	\$48,000.00	\$140.00	\$44,800.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$338.52	\$16,926.00	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$17,418.00	\$17,418.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$38,729.00	\$38,729.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$9,682.37	\$19,364.74	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$2,979.19	\$8,937.57	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$18,104.00	\$18,104.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$2,864.61	\$22,916.88	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$9,166.74	\$45,833.70	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$2,692.73	\$16,156.38	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	JBH STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, INC.		MCC EQUIPMENT RENTALS, INC.		STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$15,468.87	\$30,937.74	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$33,215.00	\$132,860.00	\$33,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$290.67	\$158,124.48	\$375.00	\$204,000.00	\$440.00	\$239,360.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$259.52	\$405,629.76	\$375.00	\$586,125.00	\$420.00	\$656,460.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$191.71	\$99,689.20	\$325.00	\$169,000.00	\$380.00	\$197,600.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$103.60	\$30,251.20	\$230.00	\$67,160.00	\$240.00	\$70,080.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$80.88	\$17,874.48	\$175.00	\$38,675.00	\$210.00	\$46,410.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$62.09	\$12,604.27	\$150.00	\$30,450.00	\$200.00	\$40,600.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$44.33	\$7,447.44	\$120.00	\$20,160.00	\$180.00	\$30,240.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$36.82	\$16,384.90	\$67.00	\$29,815.00	\$160.00	\$71,200.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$28.29	\$41,020.50	\$45.00	\$65,250.00	\$70.00	\$101,500.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$69.10	\$155,060.40	\$85.00	\$190,740.00	\$120.00	\$269,280.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$7.79	\$11,879.75	\$8.00	\$12,200.00	\$7.00	\$10,675.00
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$7.79	\$9,036.40	\$8.20	\$9,512.00	\$7.00	\$8,120.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$58.93	\$30,938.25	\$85.00	\$44,625.00	\$60.00	\$31,500.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$22.92	\$9,511.80	\$30.00	\$12,450.00	\$20.00	\$8,300.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$1.31	\$13,787.75	\$9.00	\$94,725.00	\$2.00	\$21,050.00
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$1,145.84	\$2,291.68	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$11.46	\$3,862.02	\$18.00	\$6,066.00	\$15.00	\$5,055.00
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$916.68	\$916.68	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$19.48	\$4,383.00	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$18.00	\$4,050.00
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$5.00	\$90,250.00	\$2.65	\$47,832.50	\$2.30	\$41,515.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$9,166.74	\$9,166.74	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$286.46	\$572.92	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$6.07	\$4,552.50	\$5.50	\$4,125.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$38.96	\$9,740.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$9,548.68	\$28,646.04	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$50.42	\$236,974.00	\$45.00	\$211,500.00	\$48.00	\$225,600.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	JBH STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, INC.		MCC EQUIPMENT RENTALS, INC.		STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$50.42	\$43,109.10	\$46.00	\$39,330.00	\$49.00	\$41,895.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$50.42	\$44,722.54	\$47.00	\$41,689.00	\$42.00	\$37,254.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$3.44	\$6,683.92	\$3.75	\$7,286.25	\$4.00	\$7,772.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$2,698.66	\$16,731.69	\$3,200.00	\$19,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$57,292.00	\$57,292.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$11,458.00	\$11,458.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			\$7,992,612.94		\$8,007,165.85		\$8,025,442.00	

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	TRAUTWEIN CONSTRUCTION		ROAD BUILDERS, INC.		NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$9.00	\$612,936.00	\$17.60	\$1,198,630.40	\$1.00	\$68,104.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$6.00	\$99,984.00	\$8.80	\$146,643.20	\$20.00	\$333,280.00
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$45.00	\$19,575.00	\$32.55	\$14,159.25	\$25.00	\$10,875.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$9.00	\$344,844.00	\$11.30	\$432,970.80	\$1.00	\$38,316.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$108.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$502,000.00	\$502,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$550.00	\$1,361,250.00	\$488.00	\$1,207,800.00	\$571.00	\$1,413,225.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$610.00	\$1,393,850.00	\$556.00	\$1,270,460.00	\$686.00	\$1,567,510.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$900.00	\$94,500.00	\$673.00	\$70,665.00	\$800.00	\$84,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$750.00	\$135,000.00	\$849.00	\$152,820.00	\$650.00	\$117,000.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$367.00	\$15,047.00	\$450.00	\$18,450.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$35.00	\$15,225.00	\$20.00	\$8,700.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$175.00	\$56,000.00	\$156.00	\$49,920.00	\$140.00	\$44,800.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$395.00	\$19,750.00	\$410.00	\$20,500.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,240.00	\$30,240.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,920.00	\$25,920.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,736.00	\$8,208.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,362.00	\$18,896.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$6,224.00	\$31,120.00	\$6,800.00	\$34,000.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,682.00	\$10,092.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	TRAUTWEIN CONSTRUCTION		ROAD BUILDERS, INC.		NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,927.00	\$17,854.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$30,780.00	\$123,120.00	\$38,000.00	\$152,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$380.00	\$206,720.00	\$350.00	\$190,400.00	\$600.00	\$326,400.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$375.00	\$586,125.00	\$333.00	\$520,479.00	\$570.00	\$890,910.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$330.00	\$171,600.00	\$311.00	\$161,720.00	\$465.00	\$241,800.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$310.00	\$90,520.00	\$155.00	\$45,260.00	\$350.00	\$102,200.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$300.00	\$66,300.00	\$153.00	\$33,813.00	\$260.00	\$57,460.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$300.00	\$60,900.00	\$150.00	\$30,450.00	\$240.00	\$48,720.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$300.00	\$50,400.00	\$135.00	\$22,680.00	\$228.00	\$38,304.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$300.00	\$133,500.00	\$105.00	\$46,725.00	\$185.00	\$82,325.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$30.00	\$43,500.00	\$57.00	\$82,650.00	\$37.00	\$53,650.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$180.00	\$403,920.00	\$105.00	\$235,620.00	\$70.00	\$157,080.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$8.00	\$12,200.00	\$7.35	\$11,208.75	\$13.00	\$19,825.00
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$9.00	\$10,440.00	\$7.35	\$8,526.00	\$14.00	\$16,240.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	\$140.00	\$73,500.00	\$58.00	\$30,450.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$22.00	\$9,130.00	\$22.00	\$9,130.00	\$35.00	\$14,525.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$6.00	\$63,150.00	\$1.25	\$13,156.25	\$2.50	\$26,312.50
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,053.00	\$2,106.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$21.00	\$7,077.00	\$21.00	\$7,077.00	\$20.00	\$6,740.00
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,268.00	\$2,268.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$37.00	\$8,325.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$2.50	\$45,125.00	\$2.70	\$48,735.00	\$2.60	\$46,930.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,796.00	\$8,796.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$67.00	\$134.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$50.00	\$235,000.00	\$47.50	\$223,250.00	\$40.00	\$188,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	TRAUTWEIN CONSTRUCTION		ROAD BUILDERS, INC.		NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$50.00	\$42,750.00	\$47.50	\$40,612.50	\$36.00	\$30,780.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$50.00	\$44,350.00	\$47.50	\$42,132.50	\$45.00	\$39,915.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$5.00	\$9,715.00	\$3.25	\$6,314.75	\$12.00	\$23,316.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,635.00	\$16,337.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$132,500.00	\$132,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,405.00	\$21,405.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
			\$8,302,636.00		\$8,627,876.40		\$8,799,172.50	

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	A. TEICHERT & SONS, INC. dba TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		L. H. WOODS & SONS, INC.		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$220,113.30	\$220,113.30	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$7.50	\$510,780.00	\$18.00	\$1,225,872.00	\$6.00	\$408,624.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$13.00	\$216,632.00	\$6.30	\$104,983.20	\$5.00	\$83,320.00
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$112.00	\$48,720.00	\$35.00	\$15,225.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$7.00	\$268,212.00	\$40.00	\$1,532,640.00	\$7.00	\$268,212.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$34.00	\$4,250.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$875,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$565.00	\$1,398,375.00	\$542.00	\$1,341,450.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,536,875.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$630.00	\$1,439,550.00	\$464.00	\$1,060,240.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,547,775.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$800.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$126,000.00	\$650.00	\$68,250.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$1,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$252,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$180,000.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$740.00	\$30,340.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$25.00	\$10,875.00	\$83.00	\$36,105.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$100.00	\$32,000.00	\$120.00	\$38,400.00	\$175.00	\$56,000.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$682.00	\$34,100.00	\$425.00	\$21,250.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	A. TEICHERT & SONS, INC.		L. H. WOODS & SONS, INC.		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$41,400.00	\$165,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$450.00	\$244,800.00	\$248.00	\$134,912.00	\$400.00	\$217,600.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$380.00	\$593,940.00	\$248.00	\$387,624.00	\$390.00	\$609,570.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$280.00	\$145,600.00	\$188.00	\$97,760.00	\$350.00	\$182,000.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$230.00	\$67,160.00	\$126.00	\$36,792.00	\$225.00	\$65,700.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$190.00	\$41,990.00	\$92.00	\$20,332.00	\$175.00	\$38,675.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$160.00	\$32,480.00	\$80.00	\$16,240.00	\$165.00	\$33,495.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$180.00	\$30,240.00	\$102.00	\$17,136.00	\$115.00	\$19,320.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$120.00	\$53,400.00	\$66.00	\$29,370.00	\$110.00	\$48,950.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$40.00	\$58,000.00	\$239.00	\$346,550.00	\$22.00	\$31,900.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$80.00	\$179,520.00	\$108.00	\$242,352.00	\$70.00	\$157,080.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$8.00	\$12,200.00	\$7.30	\$11,132.50	\$10.00	\$15,250.00
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$10.00	\$11,600.00	\$7.30	\$8,468.00	\$10.00	\$11,600.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$100.00	\$52,500.00	\$176.00	\$92,400.00	\$80.00	\$42,000.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$37.00	\$15,355.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$17.00	\$7,055.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$5.25	\$55,256.25	\$1.50	\$15,787.50	\$2.00	\$21,050.00
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,730.00	\$3,460.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$14.50	\$4,886.50	\$14.00	\$4,718.00	\$10.00	\$3,370.00
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$14.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$14.00	\$3,150.00
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$2.50	\$45,125.00	\$3.75	\$67,687.50	\$3.00	\$54,150.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$148.00	\$296.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$5.30	\$3,975.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$38,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$45.00	\$211,500.00	\$18.00	\$84,600.00	\$50.00	\$235,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	A. TEICHERT & SONS, INC.		L. H. WOODS & SONS, INC.		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			dba TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION					
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$45.00	\$38,475.00	\$30.00	\$25,650.00	\$50.00	\$42,750.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$55.00	\$48,785.00	\$25.00	\$22,175.00	\$50.00	\$44,350.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$3.00	\$5,829.00	\$4.00	\$7,772.00	\$2.00	\$3,886.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$3,300.00	\$20,460.00	\$3,800.00	\$23,560.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,600.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
			\$8,871,435.75		\$8,888,888.00		\$9,237,232.00	

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	KENNEDY PIPELINE COMPANY, INC.		VASILJ, INC.		MINAKO AMERICA CORPORATION dba MINO CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$238,785.94	\$238,785.94	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$86,778.53	\$86,778.53	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$145,906.82	\$145,906.82	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$47,432.87	\$47,432.87	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68,104	\$25.97	\$1,768,660.88	\$1.00	\$68,104.00	\$20.00	\$1,362,080.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,664	\$6.27	\$104,483.28	\$6.00	\$99,984.00	\$20.00	\$333,280.00
7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	435	\$337.93	\$146,999.55	\$18.00	\$7,830.00	\$100.00	\$43,500.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	38,316	\$5.00	\$191,580.00	\$1.00	\$38,316.00	\$10.00	\$383,160.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	125	\$162.66	\$20,332.50	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$148,045.22	\$148,045.22	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' COVER)	L.F.	2,475	\$599.90	\$1,484,752.50	\$800.00	\$1,980,000.00	\$537.00	\$1,329,075.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (20' COVER)	L.F.	2,285	\$748.91	\$1,711,259.35	\$900.00	\$2,056,500.00	\$577.00	\$1,318,445.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RECTANGULAR CHANNEL	C.Y.	105	\$944.14	\$99,134.70	\$700.00	\$73,500.00	\$700.00	\$73,500.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	180	\$760.13	\$136,823.40	\$700.00	\$126,000.00	\$600.00	\$108,000.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	41	\$1,401.05	\$57,443.05	\$750.00	\$30,750.00	\$700.00	\$28,700.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	435	\$110.60	\$48,111.00	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$30.00	\$13,050.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	320	\$308.03	\$98,569.60	\$144.00	\$46,080.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$1,261.46	\$63,073.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
19 RCB WING WALL OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$23,641.01	\$23,641.01	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$28,781.81	\$28,781.81	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$12,837.50	\$25,675.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
22 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (48" RCP)	EACH	3	\$7,229.63	\$21,688.89	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
23 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (MODIFIED 84" RCP)	EACH	1	\$20,870.28	\$20,870.28	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$3,293.60	\$26,348.80	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
25 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$9,781.84	\$48,909.20	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
26 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	6	\$3,965.65	\$23,793.90	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	KENNEDY PIPELINE COMPANY, INC.		VASILJ, INC.		MINAKO AMERICA CORPORATION dba MINO CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
27 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	2	\$16,467.63	\$32,935.26	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
28 ACCESS MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$45,087.31	\$180,349.24	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00
29 84" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	544	\$441.45	\$240,148.80	\$700.00	\$380,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$598,400.00
30 84" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,563	\$452.43	\$707,148.09	\$700.00	\$1,094,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,719,300.00
31 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	520	\$386.73	\$201,099.60	\$600.00	\$312,000.00	\$600.00	\$312,000.00
32 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	292	\$235.10	\$68,649.20	\$300.00	\$87,600.00	\$400.00	\$116,800.00
33 36" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	221	\$188.27	\$41,607.67	\$250.00	\$55,250.00	\$150.00	\$33,150.00
34 30" RCP, 2000D	L.F.	203	\$190.59	\$38,689.77	\$200.00	\$40,600.00	\$150.00	\$30,450.00
35 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	168	\$153.11	\$25,722.48	\$175.00	\$29,400.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00
36 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	445	\$166.72	\$74,190.40	\$150.00	\$66,750.00	\$100.00	\$44,500.00
37 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,450	\$28.79	\$41,745.50	\$24.00	\$34,800.00	\$20.00	\$29,000.00
38 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A	TONS	2,244	\$102.90	\$230,907.60	\$125.00	\$280,500.00	\$150.00	\$336,600.00
39 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 6" DIKE	L.F.	1,525	\$11.60	\$17,690.00	\$6.80	\$10,370.00	\$20.00	\$30,500.00
40 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" DIKE	L.F.	1,160	\$12.74	\$14,778.40	\$6.80	\$7,888.00	\$25.00	\$29,000.00
41 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	525	\$139.24	\$73,101.00	\$1.00	\$525.00	\$150.00	\$78,750.00
42 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	415	\$28.94	\$12,010.10	\$24.00	\$9,960.00	\$50.00	\$20,750.00
43 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	10,525	\$14.32	\$150,718.00	\$9.20	\$96,830.00	\$10.00	\$105,250.00
44 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	2	\$2,330.10	\$4,660.20	\$1,618.00	\$3,236.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
45 CABLE FENCE	L.F.	337	\$31.70	\$10,682.90	\$14.00	\$4,718.00	\$100.00	\$33,700.00
46 PIPE SWING GATES	EACH	1	\$3,490.77	\$3,490.77	\$1,847.00	\$1,847.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	225	\$52.18	\$11,740.50	\$14.20	\$3,195.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
48 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	18,050	\$4.69	\$84,654.50	\$2.50	\$45,125.00	\$5.00	\$90,250.00
49 POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION (PLD) WATER QUALITY FEATURE	L.S.	1	\$14,397.72	\$14,397.72	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
50 DELINEATORS	EACH	2	\$1,461.38	\$2,922.76	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
51 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	750	\$7.12	\$5,340.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
52 WOOD POST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	250	\$65.52	\$16,380.00	\$37.30	\$9,325.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
53 POTHOLE	EACH	3	\$1,281.70	\$3,845.10	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
54 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 2-TON CLASS	C.Y.	4,700	\$70.94	\$333,418.00	\$44.00	\$206,800.00	\$20.00	\$94,000.00

Project Name: BELLTOWN MARKET STREET STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1, LINE A, LINE B AND LINE B1

Project Number: 1-0-0148-01

Bid Open Date: 07/02/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	KENNEDY PIPELINE COMPANY, INC.		VASILJ, INC.		MINAKO AMERICA CORPORATION dba MINO CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
55 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	855	\$94.58	\$80,865.90	\$44.00	\$37,620.00	\$20.00	\$17,100.00
56 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 1 BACKING	C.Y.	887	\$60.87	\$53,991.69	\$44.00	\$39,028.00	\$20.00	\$17,740.00
57 ROCK PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,943	\$8.52	\$16,554.36	\$3.00	\$5,829.00	\$2.00	\$3,886.00
58 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$33,976.61	\$33,976.61	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
59 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	6.2	\$4,744.11	\$29,413.48	\$3,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00
60 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$24,640.05	\$24,640.05	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
61 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$23,685.56	\$23,685.56	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			\$9,724,032.29		\$10,467,635.00		\$10,779,616.00	